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hereof. Section forty-six of chapter three hun-
dred and twenty-six, of the laws of 1889, is 
hereby repealed, in so far as it relates to cities 
of over ten thousand inhabitants. 

SEcTION 3. None of the provisions of this pNottzreet 
act shall affect any contract for doing the work contract& 

specified in section one hereof now in existence, 
but as to any such city in which a contract is 
in existence, this act shall take effect immedi-
ately upon the termination of such contract. 

SEiTMS 4. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after its passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 9, 1895. 

No. 9, S.] 	 [Published April 15, 1895. 

CIIAPTER 177. 

AN Acr to submit to the people an amendment 
to section 1, of article 10, of the constitution 
of the state of Wisconsin. 

Whereas, At the biennial session of the legis- constitutional 

lature of this state for the year 1893, an amend- amendment. 

ment to the constitution of this state was pro- 
posed and agreed to by a majority of the mem-
bers elected to each of the two houses, which 
proposed amendment was in the following lan-
guage: 

"Resolved by the assembly, the senate con-
curring, That section 1, article 10, of the consti-
tution of the state of Wisconsin be amended 
by striking out this sentence: 'Provided, that 
his compensation shall not exceed the sum of 
twelve hundred dollars annually!" 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The foregoing proposed amend-
ment to the constitution of the state of 'Wiscon- 
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Shan be   to a sin shall be submitted to a vote of the people submitted  
Tote of the of this state in the manner now provided by 
=tit r. law for the submission of proposed amendments 
1896. 

at the next general election in November, 1896. 
SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and 

be in force from and after its passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 11, 1895. 

No. 232, S.] 	[Published April 18, 1895. 

CHAPTER 178. 

AN ACT fixing the terms of the circuit court 
in the sixth judicial circuit. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Terms of 
court in sixth 
circuit, 
changed. 

SECTION 1. The terms of the circuit court for 
the several counties of the sixth judicial cir-
cuit, shall be as follows: For the county of La 
Crosse, the second Tuesday in January, the first 
Tuesday in May and the second Tuesday in 
September. For the county of Monroe, the 
third Tuesday in March and the first Tuesday 
in October. For the county of Juneau, the sec-
ond Tuesday in April and the third Tuesday in 
November. For the county of Trempealeau, the 
first Tuesday in March and the third Tuesday 
in October. For the county of Vernon, the 
second Tuesday in June and the second Tues-
day in December. Every general term of said 
court in each of said counties shall be a special 
term for the whole judicial circuit. 

SECTION 2. Section 2, of chapter 2, of the 
laws of 1893, and chapter 137, of the laws of 
1893, are hereby repealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and 
be in force from and after July first, 1895. 

Approved April 11, 1895. 


